JERUMANA MENUNAKA MENUN

CLARIFICATION No. 7 OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

N/R/01/18

Due to requests for additional clarifications of tender documents for the procurement: Performing construction, reconstruction and renovation works for the fourth group of schools within the School Modernization Program - Component 3, publication number N/R/01/18, we provide the following clarifications:

Question no. 1:

(File number 7198 dated 24th December 2018)

Can the amount of the Bid Security (Tender Guarantee) be higher than 2% of the bid value?

Answer:

The Bidder may submit a bid security (tender guarantee) in the amount higher than 2% of the bid value.

Question no. 2:

(File number 7200 dated 24th December 2018)

Given that the deadline for submitting bids was delayed twice, do the tenderers have to submit bid security (tender guarantee) with validity in accordance with the deadline-15.01.2019. or should the guarantees provided by the bidders be in accordance with the first deadline for submission of bids -11.12.2018?

Answer:

Bid security (tender guarantee) should be valid for at least 30 days from the date of expiry of the validity period of the bid calculated from the date of opening the bids.

Progurement Committee